したないため アン・ディー かんしん ないない ないない かいかい かいしょうい
Print Form
12.2993歳長長1111歳後日14月45日
and the second

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

No. 09-2567

New Jersey Environmental Federation, et al. vs. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm'n

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please the list names of **all** parties represented, using additional sheet(s) if necessary: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and United States of America Indicate the party's role IN THIS COURT (check <u>only</u> one): Petitioner(s) Appellant(s) Intervenor (s) \checkmark Respondent(s) Appellee(s) Amicus Curiae (Type or Print) Counsel's Name Robert M. Rader Ms. Mrs. Miss Mr. Firm United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Address 11555 Rockville Pike, Mail Stop 15D21 City, State, Zip Code Rockville, MD 20852 Fax (301) 415-3200 Phone (301)415-1955 Primary E-Mail Address (required) robert.rader@nrc.gov Additional E-Mail Address bob@bobrader.com Notices generated from the Court's ECF system will be sent to both the primary e-mail and additional e-mail addresses. hartm. P.I Robert M. Rader SIGNATURE OF COUNSEL:

COUNSEL WHO FAILS TO FILE AN ENTRY OF APPEARANCE WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE NOTICES OR COPIES OF DOCUMENTS INCLUDING BRIEFS AND APPENDICES UNTIL AN APPEARANCE HAS BEEN ENTERED.

ONLY ATTORNEYS WHO ARE MEMBERS OF THE BAR OF THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT OR WHO HAVE SUBMITTED A PROPERLY COMPLETED APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION TO THIS COURT'S BAR MAY FILE AN APPEARANCE FORM. (BAR ADMISSION IS WAIVED FOR FEDERAL ATTORNEYS.)

IT IS IMPORTANT THAT ALL REQUESTED INFORMATION BE PROVIDED AND THAT COUNSEL SIGN THE FORM IN THE APPROPRIATE AREA.

This entry of appearance must be served on all parties.

REV.05/05/08

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have on this 17th day of June 2009 served upon the following, by deposit in the United States Mail, first class, postage prepaid, and by electronic transmission, a copy of Notice of Appearance of Robert M. Rader:

Richard Webster Julia LeMense Eastern Environmental Law Center 744 Broad St., Suite 1525 Newark, NJ 07102

Robert M. Rader